In

A 210453 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 1851 | 4532203 CAP, HOUSING 5%
~ 14a{ 454435-F HOUSING 58
ra 5210281 PIN, SLOTSPR(.125 bIA X .50} ADJ ROD 143 57
] 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOTSPR (.093 DIA X .75) STR G PLATE 142 1 | ASR53T-2 PAWL, FEED 5
PRESS RAM i 1-21030-& PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER WML i 240624-1 _PIN, FEED FINGER 55
bainalilic el 1 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING o | 691499.1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
(REF)  PLATE( — 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY e ] 690641-1 FINGER, FEED 55
8 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 | 455679-2 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
&, (REF) =2 21024 5 NASHER LOGKANG-10)-AQLPLATI T B - BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
fogr [T SN S— —21024-5——— WASHER LOGI (NG IO FEED GHIDE ROB—————— 138 SPACER, TONKER S0
2 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1351 1 | 7-21002 -9 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
o 3 b 3300kt WASHER LGOI (NO- B FEED FINGER—eomroeel328 | 1 &305Q1-4 CAM, POST FEED | S/ STROKE | 48
f é 2102 WASHER- LOCK-ANO- Gy DEPRESSOR———— 393} | IREF50-] WAIHER a7
13 i 4 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER i32 f — 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 46
§ | 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (3/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ tf 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 48
a PRE-FEED PQST-FEED — 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY @0 1 4556731 RAM - aa
. Y STROKE 159" STROKE 2 210188 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLGDOW 129] 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
1 8 8 - 21068-8-——— | NUF HEX MACH{6- 32y FEER AB$———r———— el 1 690124-4 WASHER, RAM a2
: ] 2210084 SCR, SOC. SET(4-40 x.25) PiN, HOLDER 127 DISC, SPACER a1
3 % : { 223538 SCR, SHLD,(187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | | 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
121k 125 | 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1ol 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 128 | | 901472 -1 DISC, INSULATION 3
2 21017-2 SCR DRIVE (22 x.19) 1. PLATE 123 1 354777-1 DISC, WIRE 37
= ©-23N5-5 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FELD ADJ 122§ 1 224805 WASHER, SPRING 36
’ 4612e4-1 PLATE  IDENTIFICATION 121 1 690212-1 POSY, RAM 38
2 2210029 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .7%) DRAG 1201 1§ 6%4074-5 SUPPORY, TERMINAL 34
1 227338 SCR, BUTHD SKT CAP{8-32 X .38} (LOC-WELJANVIL [119 | 1 458675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
B8 4 2.21002-9 SCR, BUTHD SKY CAP (10-32 X.75) CAP 1naf 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
3 2-22743-8 SCR, BUTHD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X.75) HOUSING 117 31
{ 2:21002-7 SCR, BUTHD SKTCAP (10-32X.50)5G ADJBLOCK 116 | 1 4586891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
4 2210022 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X 50) SHEAR us| 1 7T 4AS8144-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2
2 2-21002-3 | SCR BUTHD SKT CAP (8-32 X.<2) R STRIP GUIDE 114 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
‘ 131 2 | 1-22284-0 | SPRING, DRAG 27
1 i-21002-7 SCR,BUT HD SKT CAP(6-32X,36)CAM T K 240793~-] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 28
— 3.21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATOR ASSY  [111 ] 1 2407192-1 DRAG, STOCK 25
23030.} SCR, SKTHO CAP (8-32X.25) (LOC-WEL)CPDISC__ [110] 1 |5-O0SO4 -2 | GUIDE STRIP(REAR) 24
SCR, SKTHD CAP(6.32X ) REARSHEARPLATE _ [109 | 1 ©I0433 -1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
L 2 OO0 ~ SCR, SKTHO CAP(8:32 X.42; DEPRESSOR 108 22
=N ) 2.22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 ] ¢ 4.22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
T 3 3 1-21000-3 SCR, SKTHD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 _ 20
b 3 2:21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X 50} STRIPPER 18] 1 | ©90472- | STRIPPER 19
@ 2 3.21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 X .79) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 | ) 4699651 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
.l 2 3-21000-6 SCR, SXY HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 - GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17 ‘
g 310001~ SCRESKEHECAP- (13 SO AR BtO0—— 1108 | | | I GG T-3 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) |18
2 3.21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (14-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) | R
KEF} 455758 -3 GUARD ASS'Y Al HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
NOTES: e 1.465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY ml | GI0I31-8 PLUG , NYLON 13
_ OIL, LUBRICATING __ 71 8.22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
L~ ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 2 18-354778-2 | PIN, WIRE DIse (. 27857 & 761 | §90461~7 $TOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS 2 1/-352778-9 | Pia), wiR€E Drsc (2690, A ) | [1-6904%9 -0 | HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- | 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 78l | 4542 (-7 | SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) B |9
LICATOR, |==amawr -~ - PATESTRIPGUIDECOVER —————— — — — 1 73| 1 | 3-ACRPI4.5 | ANVIL D
g 690603-1 $PRING, ASSIST 2] 1 B15306~ HOLDER, SETTING  PIN 7
{25 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN L 8305171 SPACER 78 I B815307-1 PIN, LANCE SETTING Z NI
'NSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED 1 225948 NUT, HEX 70| | [2-45S ARG | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) ]
i 200628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT e8] | 2380111 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
[3rGUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE i 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 88| | 16-456i135-7| CRIMPER,INSULATION B
WHEN QPERATING APPLICATOR IN i 240633-1 BUSHING 71 | 1i-455BBR-0| SPACER, CRIMPER | 2
; AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS. I 455680-1 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 66] 1 | 4SDI41- S | CRIMPER, WIRE |
% | 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 68 ] arvy PART NG DESCRIPTION ITaM
| 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 684
: i 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 83 CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
E KEY: ! 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PaoLTR CR'TBZ'GHT WRE 8IZE | v WORE vare 530519
3 } 454398-2 ROD, FEED 61 A . Ie)
g l-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS l 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD ®] 8 091 12
aTy PART NG DESCRIPTION I8M (4 NOT TUSE D
) NOT SED
‘-LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 @ HREnvanks S ey CRIMP s;z;) ‘T\gs FEED APPL INST
WIRE M
g WACHINE OIL. TO AFPLY TERMINAL INSUL ‘2%0 e ~-T SO Al 8040
. & crREASE LIGHTLY SEee. HY~ Fo05 || [WiRE RAnGE NSULAT ui.mae PRESS NO
' APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NG e ] '2........._."' \O QO . mE-Q >
1& ADJUST PIN TO SET MACHINE PART NG DISTRIBUTION REMARKS
LANCE TO DEFTH CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO AMPOMATOR
ORIGINAL i POST FEED B
'__— ADORESS PURCHASE ORDER GUST°M£R COPY
95?05] CITY ENG APP
] FIELD ENG COPY
g el | R e S e i i o
_ 1 | § Ef ] 1, SET UP GAG -1
- - P — - bl e Jaoowe éoa‘? Bif 4
E R e A e AR e
i - . 16} ['RF D IRev (TEM 37 22346 Fordo gk 15l s
— A el G RSy PORECY R216L  [H/Gl8-72 il C4 o |
s > et TR EOR ] © (e Yo Boh, BASSE [T ATYINAUE MINJTATURE QUICK CHANGE APPUCATCR
éé #* Trademark of AMP Incorporated . TW ] REVISION RECORD  JAPPIDATEIP(FILTR REVISION RECORD  |APP OATELPIFILTR]  REVISION RECORD  |APPIDATE] SIDE FEED (HIGH CURRENT CONTACT )

AMO 2943- 3 4-73}

"

. I 20710 l CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | ™™™ '




